



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 39052 of 2025

Rihan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ram Raj Pandey, Shubham Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Rajneesh Kumar Upadhyay, G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Ramraj Pandey, learned counsel for the applicant and Dr. S.B. Singh, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. From the record it reflects that Sri Rajneesh Kumar Upadhyay, Advocate has filed his power on behalf of the informant, but his name name has not been shown in the cause list.
3. Therefore, in the interest of justice, case is passed over.
4. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list again on 07.04.2026, showing the name of Sri Rajneesh Kumar Upadhyay, as counsel for the informant.

March 16, 2026
Ashish/-

(Sameer Jain,J.)